1.

City of Caribou, Maine

AGENDA
Caribou City Council
Regular City Council Meeting
6:00 P.M. Monday, January 23, 2017

Caribou City Council Chambers
Public Input

Municipal Building

25 High Street

Caribou, ME 04736
Telephone (207) 493-3324
Fax (207 498-3954
www.cariboumaine.org

2. Declaration of Conflicts of Interest from the City Council regarding any agenda item.

3.

Consent Agenda

The following items are considered routine in nature by the City Council and will be enacted
with one motion and vote. There will not be separate discussion on these items unless requested
by a Council Member, in which event the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and
considered by separate action.

8.

9.

a) Approval of the January 9, 2017 City Council Meeting Minutes
b) Approval of the November 9, 2016 City Council Workshop Minutes
c) Approval of the November 1, 2016 City Council Workshop Minutes
d) Approval of 2016 Year End Financials and Department Overages
e) February 7, 2017 School Referendum Items

Ordinance Modifying the Moratorium on Marijuana Dispensaries

2015 Property Maintenance Code

Building Permit Fees

Hancock Street Abandonment

Wage and Classification Policy

2017 Revenue Budget

10. Accepting Resignation of City Manager

11. Other Business

Upcoming Meeting Dates:

Regular City Council Meeting Monday, February 13, 2017 at 6pm
Regular City Council Meeting Monday, March 13, 2017 at 6pm

2-4
5-6
7-8

9
10

11-12

13-15

16-17

18-22

23-32

33

34



