# EN TOTAL STATE OF THE PARTY OF

## City of Caribou, Maine

Municipal Building
25 High Street
Caribou, ME 04736
Telephone (207) 493-3324
Fax (207 498-3954
www.cariboumaine.org

## AGENDA Caribou City Council Regular City Council Meeting 6:00 P.M. Monday, January 23, 2017 Caribou City Council Chambers

1. Public Input

2. Declaration of Conflicts of Interest from the City Council regarding any agenda item.

## 3. Consent Agenda

The following items are considered routine in nature by the City Council and will be enacted with one motion and vote. There will not be separate discussion on these items unless requested by a Council Member, in which event the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered by separate action.

	a) Approval of the January 9, 201 / City Council Meeting Minutes	2-4
	b) Approval of the November 9, 2016 City Council Workshop Minutes	5-6
	c) Approval of the November 1, 2016 City Council Workshop Minutes	7-8
	d) Approval of 2016 Year End Financials and Department Overages	9
	e) February 7, 2017 School Referendum Items	10
4.	Ordinance Modifying the Moratorium on Marijuana Dispensaries	11-12
5.	2015 Property Maintenance Code	13-15
6.	Building Permit Fees	16-17
7.	Hancock Street Abandonment	18-22
8.	Wage and Classification Policy	23-32
9.	2017 Revenue Budget	33
10	. Accepting Resignation of City Manager	34

11. Other Business

### **Upcoming Meeting Dates:**

Regular City Council Meeting Monday, February 13, 2017 at 6pm Regular City Council Meeting Monday, March 13, 2017 at 6pm